# **SUSHILA TIMES- SURAT**

## **NEWSPAPER NOTICE**

This is for information of General Public that the process of receiving the applications for the PRADHAN MANTRI RASHTRIYA BAL PURASKAR (PMRBP), 2025 has commenced on the National Awards Portal (https://awards.gov.in). The awards are given to those children who deserve recognition at the national level in the fields of Bravery, Sports, Social Service, Science & Technology, Environment, Arts & Culture and Innovation.

Any child above the age of 5 years and not exceeding 18 years (as on 31st July of respective year), who is an Indian Citizen and residing in India is eligible for the awards.

Nominations from any citizen will be received only through National Awards Portal portal on https://awards.gov.in. Self-nomination & recommendations for the awards, both shall be considered. The last date for receipt of online application is 15.09.2024. For more details, please see National

Awards Portal (https://awards.gov.in)

## CBC 46101/11/0002/2425

# **NEWSPAPER NOTICE**

This is for information of General Public that the Ministry of Women & Child Development, keeping in view of the importance of Mediation and to protect the best interest of the Child, constituted a 'Mediation Cell' to resolve the cases of children who were taken away by one of the spouses without permission of the other spouse due to mantal discord or due to domestic violence from other countries to India or vice versa.

2. In this regard, General Public is further informed that the Child Welfare-I Section has been shifted from Shastri Bhawan to First Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street. New Delhi-110001. Therefore, either husband or wife or the present custodian of such child or child herself/himself can now send application to the INA addressed to "Section Officer, Child Welfare-I Section, First Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001 or send it through e-mail-ina.child custody-wcd@nic.in as per the prescribed application format." For more information, please visit Ministry of Women & Child Development websitein Kal https://wcd.nic.in. 20/1/2024

## CBC 46101/11/0003/2425

# **Delhi Police arrest truck driver** in Shastri Park hit-and-run case



The driver was turned in by the truck's owner to the Motor Accident Claim Tribunal two days after the accident in Delhi's Shastri Park. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

**NEW DELHI** : The Delhi Police on Thursday arrested a 31-year-old man in connection with the Shastri Park hit-and-run case early on Monday in which a canter truck mowed down three people and injured two others sleeping on the central verge of a road. Arjun, a resident of the Motor Accident Claim (MACT) Tribunal Wednesday, and he was subsequently arrested by the police.

The truck's owner, Rahul Singh, told the police Arjun had been working as a driver for him for the past five years. The police's investigation also revealed that the truck had five challans pending against it, with the most recent issued in December 2022. The police said Arjun was driving the canter truck through Shastri Park from Seelampur on Monday at around 4.30 am, and was on his way to the Iron Bridge when he lost control of the vehicle and veered onto the central verge. Arjun fled the spot, leaving the truck

AJJAN PAL

behind, they added. According to the police, one of the men who was killed in the accident was identified as Mohammad Jakir, 35, a resident of Bihars' Katihar, and the two Fatehpur in Uttar Pradesh, was others remained unidentified. turned in by the truck's owner to Mushtaq, 35, and Kamlesh, 36, who were injured in the accident, on were taken to Jag Pravesh Chandra Hospital by emergency responders.

#### L&T Finance Limited

(Erstwhile, L&T Finance Holdings Limited) Registered Office: L&T Finance Limited, Brindavan Building Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 CIN No.: L67120MH2008PLC181833 Branch office: Surat

#### PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforce nt of Security Interest Act, 2002 [54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc. We hereby recall our auction notice

Name of Borrower and Co-Borrower			red Property Address	Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ₹ )	Total Outstanding dues as on 30.08.2024	Reserve Price (In ₹ )	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction
Mathurbhai Jinjala	All The Piece and Parcel of The Property Address: Shop No. 201 On The 2nd Floor Admeasuring 39.84 Sq. Mts. Carpet Area, & 42.30 Sq. Mts. Built Up Area, Along With 23.48 Sq. Mts. Undivided Share In The Land Of "emporia Business Hub", Situate At Revenue Survey No. 142, Block No. 215, T. P. Scheme No. 62 (dindoli-bhestan-bhedwad), Original Plot No. 19, Final Plot No. 19, Of Moje Dindoli, City Of Surat.			07210323 53/ H1265808 07210254 33/ SRTHL200 00060	30th June, 2024	Rs. 1,81,431.30	Rs. 33,77,277.69	Rs. 18,14,313	On all working day from 10.00 A.M to 5.30 P.M with Prior Appointm ent	25.09.2024 Form 10 A.M. to 12 P.M.
	Boundaries	West North	Block No. 213 Land Open Road Block No. 214 Land Open Road							

#### TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION

- 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode
- The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
- For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before **24/09/2024.**
- The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The EMD will not carry any interest.
- 5. The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited" payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 25/09/2024 i.e., day of E-auction or on the next working day i.e., 26/09/2024, which deposit will have to confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law. For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.., Name - Dilip Mishra, Contact No.
- 7575021496, L&T Finance Ltd, Eco Commerze Complex, 3rd Floor, 308 to 311 & 322 to 326, G D Goenka Road, Opposite Sangini Arise, Vesu, Surat – 395007 and Santosh Tiwari, Contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd, Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No. 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098. At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice
- The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.
- The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before 9.
- the said E-auction date failing which the L&T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.
- 10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Authorized Officer

L&T Finance

# Couple in Audi car booked for 'assaulting' Ola cab driver in Ghatkopar

SATURDAY: 31-08-2024

MUMBAI: A couple was booked for allegedly assaulting a Ola cab driver in Ghatkopar after their Audi car dashed the cab, police said Friday.

An FIR in the matter was registered by Parksite police against Bibhash Chakraborty, a media professional, and his wife on August 28 based on a complaint filed by the cab driver, Kamyuddin Qureshi (24). No arrests have been made in the case as yet. A purported video of the incident has surfaced on social media. As per the statement given by Qureshi, a Govandi resident, on August 18, he was going from Saki Naka to Navi Mumbai with a customer around 11.30 pm when he got into an argument with the driver of an Audi car after he brushed past his cab. Qureshi alleged that Rishabh Chakravorty started manhandling him while his wife, who was in the car, removed the Ola navigation device from the cab and they fled from the spot in the Audi car. Qureshi said that he followed the car which reached a housing society near R City Mall in Ghatkopar. As per the CCTV footage from the society, the cab is seen bumping into the Audi car from the back. According to the complainant, Chakravorty then got out of the car and assaulted him. Qureshi said that one of the security guards at the building gave him the device back following which he was admitted to the JJ hospital for the injuries he sustained on his head. Nearly 10 days later, the Parksite police in Vikhroli registered an FIR based on Oureshi's statement An officer said that so far no arrests have been made in the case and they have given a notice to the accused to appear before the investigating officer.

# **Delhi Court grants bail to alleged conman Sukesh Chandrasekhar in bribery case**

## Chandrasekhar will, however, remain in jail in other pending cases lodged against him.

**NEW DELHI** : A Delhi court on Friday granted bail to alleged conman Sukesh Chandrasekhar in a bribery case related to the AIADMK's "two leaves" election symbol, noting that he had undergone detention for a period more than the maximum jail term specified for the offence he was accused to

Date: 31.08.2024

have committed. Special Judge Vishal Gogne granted the relief to him on a personal bond of Rs 5 lakh. Chandrasekhar has been accused of acting



Commission of India (ECI) official to secure the party's two leaves symbol for the faction led by V K prosecution, Rs 1.3 crore

seven beyond vears "entails his mandatory release"

"The accused has admittedly suffered detention beyond the maximum period of imprisonment and his release was not constrained by the law," the judge noted.

The judge said that the judicial interpretation of law "must necessarily be bulwark against a police State". The repeated reiteration

Supreme Court, the cannot be penalised," the judge said. The prosecution had opposed Chandrasekhar's bail application citing the gravity of the allegations. It alleged that the delay in the trial in the case and of "bail and not jail" as a Chandrasekhar's consequent long detention was

judge said.He said the

delay in proceedings was

not capable of being

ascribed to the accused as

he was entitled to exercise

his right. "If the proceed-

by the high court or the

ings then came to be stayed +

influence with the ECI for obtaining a favourable election symbol for the Sasikala faction of the Sasikala. According to the AlADMK. Chandrasekhar will, however, remain in

middleman for as а AIADMK leader T T V the accused which was Dinakaran and trying to allegedly intended to be Election bribe an

cash was recovered from used for exercising undue

jail in other pending cases lodged against him. The judge said in his order that Chandrasekhar's detention

rule in support of the value of liberty by the apex court caused by him as he chalought to be honoured when lenged the order on charge reading the bail-related and the proceedings before provisions of law, the the high court.

HC seeks Mumbai Police reply on safety meas-

ures taken for Matunga(E) college, school girls

1984 anti-Sikh riots: Delhi court orders framing of charges against Congress leader Jagdish Tytler

**NEW DELHI :** Almost 40 years after three Sikh men were burnt to death at the Pul Bangash Gurdwara in Delhi, a court ordered framing of charges against Congress leader Jagdish Tytler under sections 302 (murder) read with 109 (abetment) of the Indian Penal Code (IPC), among others.

The court also ordered charges to be framed against Jagdish Tytler for rioting (Section 147 of IPC) and promoting enmity between different groups based on religion, race, place of birth, residence, language, caste, or community (Section 153A of IPC) and being part of an unlawful assembly

(Section 143 of IPC). In its charge sheet filed against Tytler in May last year, the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) accused him of "inciting, instigating and provoking the mob" that had assembled near the Pul Bangash Gurdwara at Azad Market, Bara Hindu Rao, on November 1, 1984. The mob had allegedly gone on to burn the gurdwara along

with three men — Sardar

Thakur Singh, Badal Singh,

and Gurcharan Singh. The

complainant Lakhwinder

Kaur, wife of deceased

Badal Singh, was represent-

ed by Senior Advocate H S

Phoolka and Advocate

Gurbaksh Singh, and CBI

was represented by Public



Relying on the testimony of a witness, CBI claimed that Tytler instigated the mob by shouting "Kill the Sikhs, they have killed our mother!". The word "mother" referred to former prime minister Indira Gandhi, who was assassinated by her Sikh bodyguards a day earlier. Indira Gandhi was assassinated on October 31, 1984, by two of her bodyguards, Beant Singh and Satwant

Singh, to "avenge" the desecration of the Golden Temple during Operation Blue Star - a military operation by the armed forces conducted to remove Jarnail Singh Bhindranwale and other Sikh "militants" from the holiest site of Sikhism in Amritsar.

As reported earlier by , just three days after her death, approximately 3,350 Sikhs, as per government estimates, were massacred, 2,800 in Delhi itself. The case against Tytler was registered by CBI on November 22, 2005. In 2000, the Nanavati Justice Commission was set up by the Centre to inquire into the 1984 anti-Sikh riots in

Delhi. Following a report by the Commission, the Union Ministry of Home Affairs (MHA) issued directions to the Central probe agency to investigate the case against Tytler and others.

On February 12, 2015, MHA also issued an order, constituting an SIT to "reinvestigate" "appropriately" the "serious" criminal cases that had been filed in Delhi, but were closed. This SIT, comprising 69 people including four assistant commissioners of police, 11 inspectors, and two prosecutors, traced 293 such closed cases. After months, 199 cases were closed due to "incomplete, illegible" records or lack of witnesses.

MUMBAI : Bombay High Court on Friday directed Mumbai Police to file an affidavit providing details of security measures in place that ensure safety and security of students of girls college in Matunga (East) and a school.

The HC was hearing a plea by two educational institutes, challenging construction of the Foot Over Bridge (FOB) that allegedly created an unsafe environment for girl students due to presence of drug addicts/peddlers, instances of theft and other antisocial activities.

The court said that the safety of girl students in the area requires special

The measures as the concerned area is surrounded by slums and the possibility of mischief that would place them in a dangerous situation cannot be ruled out. A division bench of Chief Justice Devendra Kumar Upadhyaya and Justice Amit Borkar was hearing plea by Gujarati Kelavani Mandal which runs Amulakh Amichand Bhimji school along with

Seva Mandal Education

Society that run a girls col-

lege near Rafi Ahmed

Kidwai Marg, Matunga

Desai claimed that an adja-

cent plot which is claimed

by the Railways, and was

Senior advocate Mihir

(East).

the inspector of Matunga Police station contained general assertions for measures, which are normally taken by any police station for maintaining law and order. However, no specific details mentioned safety measures for girl students attending the petitioner institutions.

The court thereupon directed the police to file an affidavit within two weeks, personally vetted Police by the Commissioner, that provided details of measures already taken or which the local police intends to put in place to ensure security of the girl students concerned. It said the affidavit should also state measures the local police station has \_\_\_\_ been taking to deal with the threat to the safety of girl students on account of use of the FOB. "The security and safety of all students, girl students particularly in the area, require special measures to be taken for the reason that petitioners in the said writ petition have asserted that the area is surrounded by slums and possibilities of mischiefs posing danger to the security and safety of girl students cannot be denied," the bench noted and posted further hearing to September 13.

Of an unlawful assembly CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM VANANI VISHALKUMAR GHANSHYAMBHAI TO NEW NAME VANANI VISHAL GHANSHYAMBHAI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS MY NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD/- VANANI VISHAL GHANSHYAMBHAI Add.: 12, Dattkrupa Society, Near Gajera Circle, Katargam, Surat, Gujarat - 395004	CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM AARTIBEN MAYUR DUDHWALA TO NEW NAME AARTIBEN MAYURKUMAR DUDHWALA & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: AARTIBEN MAYURKUMAR DUDHWALA ADD: 205/3, AMBIKA NIKETAN, NEAR AMBAJI MANDIR, PARLE POINT, SURAT- 395007	CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MAYUR JAYANTBHAI DUDHWALA TO NEW NAME MAYURKUMAR JAYANTBHAI DUDHWALA & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: MAYURKUMAR JAYANTBHAI DUDHWALA ADD: 205/3, AMBIKA NIKETAN, NEAR AMBAJI MANDIR, PARLE POINT, SURAT- 395007	1984 anti-Sikh riots in         CHANGE OF NAME         I HAVE CHANGED MY         OLD NAME FROM         VASANTBEN POPATBHAI         VASANI         TO NEW NAME         VANITABEN POPATBHAI         VASANI         & I WILL BE KNOWN AS         NEW NAME WHICH         PLEASE NOTE.         SD: VANITABEN         POPATBHAI VASANI         ADD: 172, MADHAVPARK         SOCIETY, OPP. UTRAN         RAILWAY STATION,         UTRAN, SURAT- 394105	CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM VASHIMKHAN RAHISKHAN KADARI TO NEW NAME VASIMKHAN RAISKHAN KADARI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: VASIMKHAN RAISKHAN KADARI ADD: 413, SHALIMAR PARK SOCIETY, UNN, SURAT- 394210	the area requires special CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MUHAMMAD ATAULLAH AASPAKBHAI GHANCHI TO NEW NAME MAHAMAD AATAULLA AASPAKBHAI TELI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: MAHAMAD AATAULLA AASPAKBHAI TELI ADD: HOUSE NO.45/5, TWIN CITY-7, NEAR JAME-A-MADRESA, MAROLI-VESMA ROAD, DABHEL, DIST. NAVSARI, GUJARAT- 396415.	contested by the petitioner, was suddenly planned to be converted into a landing station of the FOB passing over railway tracks con- necting the West and East side of the Kings Circle station. He mentioned the presence of several anti- social elements and drug addicts in the vicinity that likely endangered the security of thousands of girls. Despite CCTV cam- eras on the premises and regular complaints made at Matunga Police station, petitioners continue to face the problem, Desai said. The bench noted that the affidavit in reply filed by

CMYK +